The Florida Board of Clinical Laboratory Personnel will hold a meeting on Friday, June
10, 2016, commencing at 9:00 a.m., or shortly thereafter. This meeting will be held at the
Department of Health, 4042 Bald Cypress Way, Tallahassee, Florida at meet me number
(888) 670-3525, participant code 7342425515, to which all persons are invited to attend.
Participants in this public meeting should be aware that these proceedings are being
recorded and that an audio file of the meeting will be posted to the board’s website.

AGENDA
I.  CALL TO ORDER (Roll Call):
Carleen P. Van Siclen, MS, MLS (ASCP), Chair
Linda Valdes, MS, MT (ASCP), Vice-Chair
Michele Morgan, D.B.A.
Beatriz E. Montoya, MBA, DMD, BSMT, AMT
Steven G. Shelfer, MT (ASCP)
Yvette McCarter, Ph.D.
Il.  APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
a. March 4, 2016 — Orlando 00001
I1l.  PETITIONS:

a. Declaratory Statements —

i. Martha T. Hustek 00009
ii. Sarah Province 00032

b. Variance/Waiver —

i. Bassam Abomoelak, Ph.D. 00055
ii. Christina Marie Ferguson 00065
iii. Benjamin Witten 00071

IV. PETITIONS WITH APPLICATION:
a. Supervisor —
i. Sherri Lynn Sterling 00074
b. Technologist —

i. Steve Charles 00097



V. APPLICANTS PRESENTED FOR BOARD REVIEW:
a. Technician —

i. Jacob Christian Briner
ii. Alla Kazy (tabled from March 4, 2016 agenda)

b. Technologist —

i. Victor Manuel Corrales
i. Peter Shaun Diez, Ph.D.
iii. Frances E. Garth

iv. Nicole Janice Jackson

v. Dyana Atifnabih Kolta
vi. Wendy Lu
vii. James Edward Robinson

c. Public Health Technician —
i. Daria Olivia Sims
d. Supervisor —
i. Shannon Kaye Murphy
e. Director —
i. Mary Catherine Phelan
f. Trainee —
i. Claudine Etienne
VI. RATIFICATION:
a. Licensure -
i. Clinical Laboratory Personnel
ii. Clinical Laboratory Personnel Trainees
iii. Clinical Laboratory Personnel Training Program
b. Continuing Education —
i. CE Providers and Courses Approved by CE

Committee Chair
ii. CE Providers and Courses Approved by Board Staff

00130
00148

00171
00192
00210
00229
00246
00262
00282

00295

00308

00329

00356

00381
00386
00389

00390

00393



VIl.  PROSECUTION REPORT:

VIIl.  BOARD COUNSEL REPORT:

o0 ow

Vi.

Vii.

viii.

Rules Status — May 2016

Rule 64B3-6.002, F.A.C. — Documentation for Licensure
Rule 64B3-11.001, F.A.C. — Continuing Education

Rule 64B3-6.001, F.A.C. — Manner of Application

Adding Specialty Application
Rule 64B3-3.001, F.A.C.

1. Training Program Application
Rule 64B3-4.001, F.A.C.

1. Trainee Registration Application
Rule 64B3-5.008, F.A.C.

1. Public Health Laboratory Personnel Application
Rule 64B3-5.002, F.A.C.

1. Supervisor Application
Rule 64B3-5.003, F.A.C.

1. Technologist Application
Rule 64B3-5.004, F.A.C.

1. Technician Application
Rule 64B3-5.007, F.A.C.

1. Director Application

IX. CHAIR/VICE CHAIR REPORT:

a. Future Agenda Items

X.  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S REPORT:

a. Draft Anti-Trust Letter — From Podiatry Board

00399
00410
00411
00413
00414
00435
00437
00443
00444
00451
00452
00462
00467
00483
00486
00502
00504
00517

00520

00534



XI.  PUBLIC COMMENTS:

XIl. OLD BUSINESS:

XII. NEW BUSINESS:

XIV. COMMITTEE REPORTS:

S@heao0 o

.
j.
K.
.

Budget — Dr. Morgan

Continuing Education — Ms. Valdes
Credentials — Ms. Van Siclen
Disciplinary Compliance —Dr. Montoya
Examination — Dr. Montoya

Healthiest Weight — Ms. Valdes
Legislation — Dr. Montoya

Probable Cause — Dr. Morgan

i. Stats

Professional Association — Mr. Shelfer
Rules — Ms. Van Siclen

Training Program — Mr. Shelfer
Unlicensed Activity — Ms. Valdes

XV. NEXT MEETING DATE:

a.

August 26, 2016 — Orlando

XVI. 2017 PROPOSED MEETING DATES:

o0 o

March 10 — Orlando

June 2 — Conference Call
September 22 — Orlando
December 8 — Conference Call

XVII.  ADJOURNMENT

00536



